officers, officials and employees, and departments will, to the extent possible, provide working 
areas and facilities for the task force. The Metropolitan Council may dissolve the task force at 
any time. The task force may receive and expend up to twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000.00) to carry out its duties. These funds will be appropriated by the Haywood County 
Commission. Haywood County will act as the fiscal agent for these funds for operations before 
the effective date of the Metropolitan Government.  

17.26 - Judicial Transition: